On May 24, 2024, FortunCo LLC merged with a subsidiary of Luminar Media Group Inc. pursuant to an Agreement and  
Plan of Merger. Pursuant to the Agreement, the members of FortunCo LLC exchanged 100% of their membership  
interests in FortunCo for 38,000,000 (Thirty Eight Million) shares of Luminar Media Group Common Stock.  
Simultaneously, the holders of 38,000,000 (Thirty Eight Million) shares of Luminar Media Group Common Stock returned  
those shares to the Company in Exchange for 100% of the Membership Interests of Prestigious Brands LLC, Brand Vault  
LLC, and Attaché Wine & Spirits LLC. 

As part of the transaction, Dan Boiangin and Conrad Alphonso resigned their positions as officers and directors of the

[...]

LLC(“Prestigious”), Attache Wine & Spirits LLC (“Attache”) and Brand Vault LLC (“Brand Vault” and together with 
Prestigious and Attache, the “Subsidiaries”), and Dan Boiangin (“Boiangin”), Conrad Alfonso (“Alfosno”) and 
CMMK Investments LLC (“CMKK” and together with Boiangin and Alfonso, the “Purchaser”). The Purchaser agrees 
to transfer to Parent, 38,000,000 (Thirty-Eight Million) shares of Parent Common Stock, in exchange for one hundred 
percent (100%) of the outstanding membership interests of the Subsidiaries. In accordance with the terms of the 
underlying agreements, this is an equity transaction, and the Company did not recognize any gain or loss.